1
P/N:PM1201 REV. 1.9, MAR. 09, 2009
MX29F040C
4M-BIT [512K x 8] SINGLE VOLTAGE
5V ONLY FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
• Single Power Supply Operation

P/N:PM1201 REV. 1.9, MAR. 09, 2009
MX29F040C
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. Access Time Operating Current Standby Current Temperature PACKAGE Remark
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA) Range
MX29F040CQC-70G 70 30 5 0oC~70oC 32 Pin PLCC PB free
MX29F040CQC-90G 90 30 5 0oC~70oC 32 Pin PLCC PB free
MX29F040CTC-70G 70 30 5 0oC~70oC 32 Pin TSOP PB free
(Normal Type)
MX29F040CTC-90G 90 30 5 0oC~70oC 32 Pin TSOP PB free
(Normal Type)
MX29F040CQI-70G 70 30 5 -40oC~85oC 32 Pin PLCC PB free
MX29F040CQI-90G 90 30 5 -40oC~85oC 32 Pin PLCC PB free
MX29F040CTI-70G 70 30 5 -40oC~85oC 32 Pin TSOP PB free
(Normal Type)
MX29F040CTI-90G 90 30 5 -40oC~85oC 32 Pin TSOP PB free
(Normal Type)
35
P/N:PM1201 REV. 1.9, MAR. 09, 2009
MX29F040C
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 F 70C T I G
OPTION:
G: Lead-free package
SPEED:
70:70ns
90: 90ns
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40° C to 85° C)
PACKAGE:
Q: PLCC
T: TSOP
REVISION:
C
DENSITY & MODE:
040: 4M, x8 Equal Sector
TYPE:
F: 5V
DEVICE:
29: Flash
040
.
C: Commercial (0° C to 70° C)
36
P/N:PM1201 REV. 1.9, MAR. 09, 2009
MX29F040C
PACKAGE INFORMATION
37
P/N:PM1201 REV. 1.9, MAR. 09, 2009
MX29F040C
38
P/N:PM1201 REV. 1.9, MAR. 09, 2009
MX29F040C
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.0 1. Removed "Preliminary" title P1 DEC/20/2005
2. Removed commercial grade All
3. Added access time: 55ns; Removed access time: 120ns All
1.1 1. Removed access time: 55ns P1,13,15,16 JUN/21/2006
P29,30
2. Removed sector protect/chip unprotect feature P1,5~7,10,12
P26~29
3. Added data# polling, toggle bit algorithm P20,21
1.2 1. DataSheet format changed All AUG/15/2006
1.3 1. Data modification All AUG/17/2006
1.4 1. Added statement P40 NOV/06/2006
1.5 1. Removed PDIP package option P1,2,34,35 JAN/18/2007
2. Added recommedation for non RoHS compliant devices P1,34
1.6 1. Added note 1 into table 3. Command Definitions P8 JAN/17/2008
1.7 1. Modified Figure 9. CE# Controlled Write Timing Waveform P25 FEB/21/2008
1.8 1. Removed non Pb-free EPNs P1,34,35 SEP/15/2008
2. Added C-grade EPNs P34,35
1.9 1. Modified Figure 10. CE# Controlled Write Timing Waveform P25 MAR/09/2009